

21CS DJ ADJ40/25ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ANOOP SINGH and Ors

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Hina Khatoon, enrollment No. D/9799/2024, proxy counsel for
Sh Arun Dhiman, Ld. counsel for defendants.
(Vakalatnama is not on record.)

Present matter is wrongly listed in the category of misc. arguments.
Reader is directed to rectify the same.

The written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff pressed upon interim application. However, without prejudice to right and contention of defendants, Ld. proxy counsel for defendants undertakes to maintain *status-quo* qua suit property till next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, argument on interim application, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **14.07.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.04.2025 (pk)