

8 CS DJ ADJ 40/25

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ANOOP SINGH and Ors

15.09.2025

*Both regular stenographers are on leave today.*

Present: Sh. Rishabh Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. A. K Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Arun Dhiman, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Reply to pending application under Order 7 Rule 11 filed on behalf of plaintiff on portal. Let copy of the same be served to the opposite side during the course of the day.

Put up for arguments on **15.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **15.09.2025**