

16 CS DJ ADJ 40/25

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ANOOP SINGH and Ors

14.03.2026.

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Sh. Ashish Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Priya Raj, Proxy Counsel for defendants.

**Today the matter is fixed for replication, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.**

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

An application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff along with the death certificate of plaintiff Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta.

**Issue notice of the present application to the LRs of the deceased plaintiff, as per the details as provided in the application, through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.**

List for further proceedings on 15.05.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026