

16

CS DJ ADJ 40/25

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ANOOP SINGH and Ors

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Singh, Ld Counsel for LRs of plaintiff.
Sh. Devika Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On the previous date of hearing, notice of application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC was issued to LRs of deceased plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Ashish Singh, submits that he is representing all the LRs of plaintiff and he will be filing appropriate affidavit on the behalf of all the LRs within a week or two.

List for further proceedings on **16.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.05.2026